1
Supplemental Material
Acute Kidney Injury in a National Cohort of Hospitalized United States Veterans with COVID-19
Benjamin Bowe, Miao Cai, Yan Xie, Andrew K. Gibson, Geetha Maddukuri, and Ziyad Al-Aly
Table of Contents Page
Supplemental Methods 2
Supplemental Table 1: Diagnostic and procedure codes for (A) dialysis, (B) ventilator use, and
 (C) comorbidities 4

4
Supplemental Table 1a: Diagnostic and procedure codes for identifying dialysis
Type Code
ICD-9 diagnosis 585.6, 792.5, V45.1, V45.11, V45.12, V56.0, V56.1, V56.2, V56.31, V56.32,
V56.8
ICD-10 diagnosis N18.6, R88.0, Z49.01, Z49.02, Z49.31, Z49.32, Z91.15, Z99.2
ICD-9 procedure 38.95, 39.95, 39.951, 39.952, 39.953, 54.98, 54.981, 54.982, 54.983, 99.78
ICD-10 procedure 3E1M39Z, 5A1D70Z, 5A1D80Z, 5A1D90Z, 6ABT0BZ
Current Procedural
Terminology (CPT)
0505F, 0507F, 36516, 36901, 36902, 36903, 36904, 36905, 36906, 36907,
36908, 36909, 4052F, 4053F, 4054F, 4055F, 90920, 90921, 90924, 90925,
90935, 90937, 90939, 90940, 90941, 90942, 90943, 90944, 90945, 90947,
90951, 90952, 90953, 90954, 90955, 90956, 90957, 90958, 90959, 90960,
90961, 90962, 90963, 90964, 90965, 90966, 90967, 90968, 90969, 90970,
90976, 90977, 90978, 90979, 90982, 90983, 90984, 90985, 90988, 90989,
90990, 90991, 90992, 90993, 90994, 90995, 90996, 90997, 90998, 90999,
99512, 99559, A4690, A4750, A4755, E1590, G0257, G0322, G0323, G0491,
G0492, G8075, G8076, G8714, G8715, G8727, G8956, G9240, G9241, G9264,
G9265, G9266, G9747, G9749, S9335, S9339
Supplemental Table 1b: Procedure codes for identifying ventilator use
Type Code
ICD-10 procedure
09HN7BZ, 09HN8BZ, 0DL57DZ, 0DL58DZ, 5A09357, 5A09358, 5A09359,
5A0935B, 5A0935Z, 5A09457, 5A09458, 5A09459, 5A0945B, 5A0945Z,
5A09557, 5A09558, 5A09559, 5A0955B, 5A0955Z, 5A19054, 5A1935Z,
5A1945Z, 5A1955Z
Current Procedural
Terminology (CPT) 4168F, 94002, 94003, E0463
Supplemental Table 1c: Diagnostic codes for comorbidities
Comorbidity ICD-10 codes
Cancer C00-C43, C45-C97
Cardiovascular disease
I09.81, I11.0, I20.0, I20.1, I20.8, I20.9, I21.11, I21.19, I21.29, I21.3, I21.4, I24.0,
I24.1, I24.8, I25.10, I25.810, I25.811, I25.812, I25.9, I50.1, I50.9, I50.20, I50.21,
I50.22, I50.23, I50.30, I50.31, I50.32, I50.33, I50.40, I50.41, I50.42, I50.43, I50.9
Cerebrovascular disease G45, G46, H34.0, I60, I61, I62, I63, I64, I65, I66, I67, I68, I69
Chronic lung disease J41.0, J41.1, J41.8, J42, J43.9, J44.0, J44.1, J44.9, J45.20-J45.22, J45.901,
J45.902, J45.909, 45.990, J45.991, J45.998, J98.2, J98.3
Dementia F00, F01, F02, F03, F05.1, G30, G31.1
Diabetes mellitus type 2 E10, E11, E12, E13, E14
Hypertension I10, I11, I12, I13, I15
Chronic liver disease
A52.74, B67.0, B67.5, K70.0, K70.2, K70.30, K70.31, K70.9, K71.0, K71.10,
K71.11, K71.7, K71.8, K71.9, K74.0-K74.5, K74.60, K74.69, K75.1, K75.89,
K75.9, K76.0-K76.7, K76.81, K76.89, K76.9, K77, O26.611-O26.613, O26.619,
O26.62, O26.63
Peripheral Artery Disease I70.0, I70.1, I70.2, I70.3, I70.4, I70.5, I70.8, I70.9
5
Supplemental Table 2:  Demographic and health characteristics of the overall cohort and by race
Characteristics Overall
N=5,216
White
2615 (50%)
Black
2308 (44%)
Other
293 (6%)
AKI (%)
   No AKI 3561 (68)  1924 (74)  1427 (62)  210 (72)
   AKI stage 1  961 (18)   436 (17)   475 (21)   50 (17)
   AKI stage 2  223 (4)    94 (4)   117 (5)   12 (4)
   AKI stage 3  270 (5)    97 (4)   157 (7)   16 (6)
   AKI KRT  201 (4)    64 (2)   132 (6)    5 (2)
Patient demographic characteristics
Age (median (IQR))  70 (61-76)  72 (63-78)  67 (59-74)  70 (61-75)
Sex = Male (%) 4908 (94)  2481 (95)  2154 (93)  273 (93)
ADIa (median (IQR))  52 (40-60)  51 (37-9)  53.7 (42-61)  52 (40-58)
BMI category (%)
   Norm/Underweight  791 (15)   375 (14)   376 (16)   40 (14)
   Overweight 1746 (34)   921 (35)   721 (31)  104 (36)
   Obese 2679 (51)  1319 (50)  1211 (53)  149 (51)
Smoke (%)
   Never smoker 2893 (56)  1433 (55)  1281 (56)  179 (61)
   Former smoker 1490 (29)   764 (29)   652 (28)   74 (25)
   Current smoker  833 (16)   418 (16)   375 (16)   40 (14)
Hospital characteristics, no. (%)
Ventilator (%)  863 (17)   387 (15)   424 (18)   52 (18)
ICU (%) 1693 (33)   843 (32)   754 (33)   96 (33)
Comorbidities
Cancer  799 (15)   387 (15)   380 (17)   32 (11)